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CRE range of battery chargers are designed
to supply constant voltage to the battery « Universal AC Input
with a permanent connection and a maxi- ¢ Cooling by free air convection
mum of efﬁciency e Can be installed on DIN rail TS-35/7.5 or 15
¢ LED Indicator for power on
¢ 100% full load burn-in test
e 3 year warranty
¢ Adjustable DC output by potentiometer

The BP, the BPR and the Compact series. From 3 to  * CE certified
20 Amps, with or without failure output relay and an
AC input range from 85 to 264 V, .. The failure output

relay notifies a failure on the integrated protections. ) ] ]
Thanks to a heavy duty case and its free air convection

cooling device, our battery chargers can operate in extreme

o temperature situations (between -20°C and +70°C).
¢ Short circuit

e Overload Whether in stock or in operating mode, it can sustain any
e Overvoltage extreme environment.

e OverTemperature

At CRE, we are so confident in the quality BPRO512M BP2024M
and reliability of our battery chargers BPRO324M BPR1012M
that we are pleased to offer you a 3 year BPO524M BPRO524M
BP1012M BPR1024M
warranty for each product purchased. BP1024M BPR2024M
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BP RANGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
AC INPUT SELECTABLE BY SWITCH
DC VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE

INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE

INPUT FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (AT FULL LOAD)
WORKING TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
WIDTH
HEIGHT
DEPTH
WEIGHT

BPR RANGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE

DC VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE (ON FRONT PANEL)
INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
INPUT FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (AT FULL LOAD)
WORKING TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
WIDTH
HEIGHT
DEPTH
WEIGHT

COMPACT RANGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DC VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE (ON FRONT PANEL)
INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
INPUT FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (AT FULL LOAD)
WORKING TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
WIDTH
HEIGHT
DEPTH
WEIGHT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

BP 0524M | BP 1012M
5 10
24-28 12-14
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
88~ 132 88 ~ 132
176 ~ 264 | 176~ 264
by switch by switch
47 - 63 47 -63
84 80
-10/ +60 -10 / +60
-20/ +85 -20 / +85
65,5 125,5
125,2 125,5
100 100
0,79 0,79

BP 1024M
10
24-28
No
No

85-264

47 - 63
84
-10/+70
-20/ 485
125,5
125,5
100
1,2

BP 2024M
20
24-28
No

No

180 - 264

47 - 63
89
-20/+70
-20/+85
227
125,2
100
2,4

BPR 0524M | BPR 1012M | BPR 1024M | BPR 2024M

5
24-28
Yes
88 - 264
47 - 63
91
-25/+70
-40 / +85
40
125,2
113,5

0,67

10
12-14
Yes
88 -264
47 - 63
89
-25/+70
-40 / +85
40
125,2
113,5
0,67

BPR 0324M | BPR 0512M

2,5
24-30
Yes
85-264
47 - 63
88
-20/+70
-40 / +85
40
90
100
0,33

5
12-15
Yes
85-264
47 -63
86
-20/+70
-40 / +85
40
90
100
0,33

10
24-28
Yes
88 - 264
47 - 63
94
-25/+70
-40 / +85
63
125,2
113,5
1,03
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20
24-28
Yes
90 - 264
47 - 63
94
-25/+70
-40 / +86
85,5
125,2
128,5
1,6



dccesiories
B ———

RIGIS

¢ Detects steel sensing gears
¢ Produces electrical frequency
e Easy installation on engine
e Different sizes and connectors

The magnetic pick ups (MPU) is the
communication link between the engine
and the electronic governor control.

The MPU is installed next to the drive shaft
gear made of a material which reacts to a
magnetic field.

As the fly-wheel rotates it interrupts the
MPU’s magnetic field and produces an AC
signal which corresponds to the engine
speed.
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e Screw magnetic pickup into flywheel housing un-
til contact is made with top surface of gear tooth on
flywheel. Back magnetic pickup out one complete revo-
lution and tighten nut.

¢ Connect electrical leads.
The MPU must show 2.5V for an efficient speed reading.

Wether in inches or in metrics, CRE Technology provides
a range of MPUs : they are available in different lengths,
thread and connector types.

Like every CRE Technology product, the unit also benefits
from our technical support. All CRE products are delivered
with one year warranty.



INSTALLATION

1532 NUTS

>

MOUNTING BRACKET

GEAR ROTATION
(size reduced)

MPU 3

2

- AIRGAP

OUTLINE DRAWING

Threads '

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

_ LENGHT THREADS CONNECTING
MPU16S-0 70 mm M16x 1,5 2 x"1/4 spade
MPU5/85-0 70 mm 5/8"-18 2 x «1/4 spade
MPU16C-0 92 mm M16x 1,5 MS3106A 10SL-S
MPU3/4W-0 60 mm 3/4" 2 wires

Dimensions inclues jam nut

MPU16C-0
MPU16S-0

MPU5/8S-0

PART NUMBER

MPU3/4W-0
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¢ 0-115 volts output

¢ 20A output current

¢ Relay-less circuit design

e Built-in voltage adjustment

e Remote voltage adjustment input

AVR series voltage regulators
are electronic devices which al-
low the alternator to produce a
fixed output voltage.

The device measures the vol-
tage between one of the alter-
nator phases and the neutral
point and adjusts the DC vol-
tage applied to the excitation
winding until reaching the desi-
red voltage.

The output stage of the device
is a half wave thyristor output
associated with a freewheeling
diode.
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Basically the unit is compatible with all brushless type alternators. A stabil-
ity adjustment potentiometer is also provided for this purpose.

The device has a special relay-less electronic circuit design. The required
minimum residual voltage for build up is 5 V-AC. The unit does not include
moving parts; therefore it is able to operate in highly vibrating environ-
ments.

The device includes a low frequency protection circuit. This circuit reduces
the output voltage during overload or engine stop.

Therefore the diesel engine is protected from excessive torque generated
by high start-up currents of large electrical equipments.

Similarly, the diesel engine may be stopped under load without damage.

During operation, the device continuously monitors the input voltage and
increases/decreases the excitation voltage in order to maintain the input
voltage to a constant value.

The device keeps the alternator voltage change in minimum limits in case
of a load change, and helps to reach the required voltage value quickly.
The regulation is of a P-I type, the proportional reaction is fast while the slow
acting integral reaction helps the unit to recover the precise set voltage.
The stability potentiometer adjusts the reaction speed of the device. This
helps the unit to comply with a large variety of alternators.

The unit is able to source the rated current continuously.



r s R PHASE
NEUTRAL
+ EXC(+)
EXCITATION
WHINDING
EXCC=2

The alternator voltage may be adjust-
ed via the built in potentiometer. Also
external voltage adjustment feature is
provided. If used, the external poten-
tiometer value shall be 1 KQ.

The low frequency protection circuit
shuts off the excitation voltage in or-
der to prevent damage during engine
stopping under load. The factory set
value for the protection is 45Hz.

Like every CRE Technology product,
the unit also benefits from our techni-
cal support. All CRE products are de-
livered with one year warranty.

Half wave thyristor output

0-115 volts output

Relay-less circuit design

Low frequency protection

Built-in voltage adjustment
Stability adjustment

Remote voltage adjustment inputs
Easy connection diagram
Compatible with various types of
alternator

Phases: single phase.

Voltage Adjustment Range: 210-
250 Volts min

Frequency: 50/60Hz.

Frequency Protection Adj. Range:
40-50Hz

Output Voltage: 0-115 volts-DC @
230 V-AC

Output Current:

20A continuous

Residual Voltage For Build Up: 5
volts minimum

Regulation: +/- 2% typical.
Voltage Adjustment Input: 0-1000
Q.

Power Output Stage: Half Wave
thyristor.

Operating temp.: -10°C (14°F) to 60 °C
(140°F).

Storage temp.: -20°C (-4°F) to 80 °C
(176°F).

Maximum humidity: 95% non-
condensing.

The device has open chassis, resin
moulded design and is intended

to be mounted in the alternator’s
terminal box.

Dimensions: 125x68x35mm (L x W x H)
Fixing centres: 115mm, 2xM6
Weight: 280grams.

A60S3

Complementary: CB 12/24
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All CRE Technology products are
delivered with one year warranty,
and if necessary we will be happy
to come on site for product
commissioning or troubleshooting.
The company also provides specific
trainings on our products and
softwares.

Our team of dedicated engineers
will help you on the field or over
the phone from Monday to Friday
between 8 am to 8 pm nonstop
(GMT+1):

on:

oron
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CRE Technology

130, allée Charles-Victor Naudin
Sophia Antipolis

06410 BIOT - FRANCE

Phone : +33 492 38 86 82

Fax :+33 492 38 86 83

Email : info@cretechnology.com
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